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DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY 

This is with reference to the advertisement no. 2/24 Dated: 14.03.2024 
and Corrigendum dated 12.04.2024 for the post of Assistant Professor in the 
discipline of Information Technology on regular basis. 

S.No. Application No. Name 

2 

The Board of Management, Delhi Technological University on the 
recommendations of the Selection Committee is pleased to select the following 
candidates to the post of Assistant Professor in the discipline of Information 
Technology: -

3. 

4 

6. 

1002268 

1007589 

1004038 

(Established by Govt. of Delhi vide Act 6 of 2009) 
SHAHBAD DAULATPUR, BAWANA ROAD, DELHI-I10042 

1008388 

5. 1007795 

1003525 

NOTICE 

7. 1006999 

Pooja Gupta 

Ankit Yadav 

Shally Gupta 

Ashutosh Pandey 
Sunakshi Mehra 

Akshay Mool 

Date:20.02.2025 

Bhawana 

D.0.B. 

29.09.1992 

03.01.1992 

29.08.1992 

26.07.1989 

06.02. 1993 

08.06.1993 

14.04.1992 

Category 
UR 

UR 

UR 

EWS 

SC 

SC 

SC 

The above list of candidates are provisionally selected subject to verification 
of personal documents, educational Documents and medical fitness etc. 

Registrar 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

