DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY



(Established by Govt. of Delhi vide Act 6 of 2009) SHAHBAD DAULATPUR, BAWANA ROAD, DELHI-110042

DTU/Rectt./AP/IT,SE,CSE/2024/F-969 -C/3577

Date:20.02.2025

NOTICE

This is with reference to the advertisement no. 2/24 Dated: 14.03.2024 and Corrigendum dated 12.04.2024 for the post of Assistant Professor in the discipline of Information Technology on regular basis.

The Board of Management, Delhi Technological University on the recommendations of the Selection Committee is pleased to select the following candidates to the post of Assistant Professor in the discipline of Information Technology: -

S.No.	Application No.	Name	D.O.B.	Category
1.	1002268	Pooja Gupta	29.09.1992	UR
2.	1007589	Ankit Yadav	03.01.1992	UR
3.	1004038	Shally Gupta	29.08.1992	UR
4.	1008388	Ashutosh Pandey	26.07.1989	EWS
5.	1007795	Sunakshi Mehra	06.02.1993	SC
6.	1003525	Akshay Mool	08.06.1993	SC
7.	1006999	Bhawana	14.04.1992	SC

The above list of candidates are provisionally selected subject to verification of personal documents, educational Documents and medical fitness etc.